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Content： Article 19
Where a solicitor has committed any of the acts in the following
subparagraphs, the employing company at the time of the act shall refer the
solicitor to the law enforcement for investigation of alleged crime, and
suspend said solicitor’s solicitation activities for a period of not more
than one year, depending on the severity of the circumstance:
1. Misrepresented or failed to explain any matter that affects the rights
and interests of the applicant or the insured.
2. Instigated an applicant or an insured to conceal information from or
give false information to the insurer, or knowingly concealed the fact that
an applicant or an insured has concealed information from or given false
information to the insurer.
3. Prevented an applicant or an insured from disclosing information.
4. Solicited business from an applicant or an insured by means of unfair
discrimination, improper rebate, or any other inappropriate reduction of
insurance premium.
5. Solicited business from an applicant, an insured or any third party by
means of exaggerated or false publicity, advertising, or by another other
inappropriate means.
6. Recruited or hired persons without the consent of the employing company.
7. Signed documents on behalf of an applicant or an insured, or filled out
an insurance contract document without the consent or authorization of an
applicant or an insured.
8. Instigated an applicant by means of threat, inducement with promise of
gain, concealment, deceit, or any other inappropriate means, or false
representation to terminate an in-force insurance contract and enter into a
new contract that resulted in damage to the applicant.
9. Collected premiums without authorization, or collected premiums with
authorization but misappropriated or embezzled the collected premiums, or
collected premiums without duly delivering a formal receipt issued by the
insurance enterprise.
10. Lent his or her solicitor registration certificate for use by others or
used other’s registration certificate.
11. Solicited or recommended insurance business or other financial products
not yet approved or recorded by the competent authority.
12. Solicited insurance business or business in similar nature on behalf of
a juristic person or an individual that has not been approved by the
competent authority to engage in insurance business.
13. Made improper comparison by means of exaggeration or misrepresentation
between different insurance contracts, or between an insurance product and
bank deposit or other financial products.
14. Disseminated untrue statements or promotional materials, hence
disrupting the financial order.
15. Diverted the funds of the applicant or kept the policy and the seal of
the applicant under his or her custody.
16. Violated the provisions of Article 9, paragraph 2 of Article 11,
paragraph 1 of Article 14, paragraph 4 or 5 of Article 15, or Article 16
herein.
17. Other business misconduct in the capacity of a solicitor.
Where the employing company of a solicitor at the time the solicitor
committed an act under the preceding paragraph has been dissolved or
cancelled practice license, the employing company that the solicitor is
currently registered with shall impose the sanction on the solicitor.
Where a solicitor has been suspended from solicitation activities
accumulatively for two years or longer in the most recent five years, the
employing company shall revoke his or her solicitor registration.
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